TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM297805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumitomo Corporation		03/02/2014	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CO2 M-Tech Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260
Entity Type:	Kabushiki Kaisha: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85851742	CO2M-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2701

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82532.0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kazuyo Morita Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuyo Morita
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuyo Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014 TD 4 DE M 4 DK
	INAULIVIANN

REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0151 900282714

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Sumitomo Corporation to CO2-M-Tech Co. Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Sumitomo Corporation, a Japanese Corporation, is the owner of the following trademark application:

Mark	Serial No.	Classes	Country
CO2M-TECH (Stylized)	SN:85-851742	Int'l Class(es): 7, 40	United States
CO2M-Tech			

WHEREAS, CO2 M-Tech Co., Ltd., a Japanese Kabushiki Kaisha, having an office and principal place of business at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260 Japan, is acquiring that portion of the business relating to the above trademark application, seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective September 26, 2013, Sumitomo Corporation hereby sells, assigns and sets over to CO2 M-Tech Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademarks and said application and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Executed on March 2

, 2014.

Sumitomo Corporation

Masao Miyamoto, General Manager

Water Infrastructure & Environmental Solution Business Dept.

5002468_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 03/11/2014